H \$390.00 284

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GACP Finance Co., LLC		08/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	
Street Address:	2951 28th Street	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90405	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	JAKKS Pacific (Asia) Limited	
Street Address:	12/F, Wharf T & T Centre	
Internal Address:	7 Canton Road, Tsimshatsui	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Company: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2849480	ARCADE ALLEY			
Registration Number:	2919830	BOWLERCADE			
Registration Number:	5642103	C'EST MOI			
Registration Number:	5047147	C'EST MOI			
Registration Number:	2523283	DANCE MAKER			
Registration Number:	2433936	FUNTIME STATION			
Registration Number:	3069388	HANGIN' HOOPS			
Registration Number:	2257445	MOOSE MOUNTAIN			
Registration Number:	2327648	MOOSE MOUNTAIN TOYMAKERS			
Registration Number:	4380458	MOOSE MOUNTAIN TOYMAKERS			
Registration Number:	4089055	SHOP N' ROLL			
Registration Number:	2613480	SOUND BEAMS			
Registration Number:	2640034	SUPER SHOOT OUT			
•	•	TRADEMARK			

900510999 REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0958

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	88024979	POP-UP PRETEND			
Serial Number:	88035583	SHOP N' ROLL			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128066006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-806-5763
Email: tm@stroock.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Mann

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane, 38th Floor
Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005723/0021

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey Mann

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane, 38th Floor
Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jeffrey MannSIGNATURE:/Jeffrey Mann/DATE SIGNED:08/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=JAKKS Trademark IP Release 6417 0671#page1.tif source=JAKKS Trademark IP Release 6417 0671#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0959

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

JAKKS PACIFIC, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address of 2951 28th St., Santa Monica, CA 90405 and JAKKS PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED, a Hong Kong company having an address at 12/F, Wharf T & T Centre, 7 Canton Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong (collectively as "Grantors") executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2018 ("TSA") in favor of GACP FINANCE CO., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of c/o Great American Capital Partners, 11100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 800, LLC, Los Angeles, CA, 90025, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "Agent"), which TSA was duly recorded on August 17, 2018, at Trademark Reel 6417, Frame 0671, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which each Grantor mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties and granted to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to certain Trademark Collateral, including those trademarks and/or trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks"). Terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the TSA.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, terminates, releases and discharges, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, any and all Liens and security interests that it has pursuant to the TSA and the Released Marks.

The Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks in the United States Patents and Trademark Office with regard to the TSA and the Released Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this

1 28 6 27 2		
GACP F	INANCE CO., LLC	
Ву:		
Name:	Robert Louzan	
Title:	President	

9 day of August 2019.

Acrient

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

Grantor	Country	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Owned/Licensed
JAKKS PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED	USA	ARCADEALLEY	78173217	2849480	10-Oct-02	1-Jun-2004	Owned
JAKKS PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED	USA	BOWLERCADE	78186170	2919830	18-Nov-02	18-Jan-2005	Owned
JAKKS Pacific (Asia) Limited	USA	C'EST MOI	87905627	5642103	3-May-18	01-Jan-2019	Owned
JAKKS Pacific (Asia) Limited	USA	C'EST MOI	86980076	5047147	4-Sep-13	20-Sep-2016	Owned
JAKKS PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED	USA	DANCE MAKER	75839327	2523283	3-Nov-99	25-Dec-2001	Owned
JAKKS PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED	USA	FUNTIME STATION	75541686	2433936	21-Aug-98	6-Mar-2001	Owned
JAKKS PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED	USA	HANGIN' HOOPS	78482589	3069388	13-Sep-04	14-Mar-2006	Owned
JAKKS PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED	USA	MOOSE MOUNTAIN	75072726	2257445	14-Mar-96	29-Jun-1999	Owned
JAKKS PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED	USA	MOOSE MOUNTAIN TOYMAKERS & design	75380373	2327648	28-Oct-97	14-Mar-2000	Owned
JAKKS PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED	USA	MOOSE MOUNTAIN	77859480	4380458	28-Oct-09	6-Aug-2013	Owned
JAKKS PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED	USA	SHOP N' ROLL	85260599	4089055	8-Mar-11	17-Jan-2012	Owned
JAKKS PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED	USA	SOUND BEAMS	76237477	2613480	2-Apr-01	27-Aug-2002	Owned
JAKKS PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED	USA	SUPER SHOOT OUT	75645386	2640034	22-Feb-99	22-Oct-2002	Owned

Grantor	Country					Owned/Licens ed
JAKKS Pacific Inc.	USA	POP UP PRETEND	88024979		03-Jul-18	 Owned
JAKKS Pacific Inc.	USA	SHOP N' ROLL	88035583		12-Jul-18	Owned

LA 52280255v2

RECORDED: 08/14/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0961